v 4 3 2 ]
NOTES: REVISIONS
1) THE FIXTURE MUST BE USED TO CHECK FIT_AND SPACING OF SADDLES RELATIVE TO HULL STRUCTURE AS WELL AS LOCATE SADDLES REV. |ECNNO.| ZONE DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
ACCURATELY DURING THE BONDING PROCESS. o | conoon DD M 1270 oM. ANOVIO Brs
2) SADDLE IS COMPLETELY SYMMETRICAL AND CAN BE USED IN ANY OF THE FOUR LOCATIONS. SADDLE IS PROVIDED
SEPARATELY IN P/N 920085, SADDLE KIT, ALONG WITH M16 FASTENER SET.
3) THE GYRO'S FOUNDATION EXTENDS BEYOND THE PLAN DIMENSIONS OF THIS FIXTURE.
ITIS IMPORTANT THAT THE BUILDER / DESIGNER/ INSTALLER IS FAMILIAR WITH SEAKEEPER
DRAWING 90067 - M21000 INSTALLATION DETAILS. THIS DRAWING SHOWS RELATIONSHIP
BETWEEN SADDLE DIMENSIONS AND OVERALL FOUNDATION DIMENSIONS.
SEE NOTE 2
90120 |FIXTURE MANUAL 1
40158 |CAUTION LABEL 1
40192 |Hex Key Wrench, 7/32 1
9 40191 |Hex Key Wrench, 5/16 1
8 60126 Skt Hd Cap Screw, 3/8-16 x 1.50 Lg, Alloy Steel 2
7 60125 |Hex Nut, 3/8-16, Zinc PLated Steel 2
6 60151 |Spring Lock Washer, 3/8 18-8 SS 2
5 60150 |Flat Washer, 3/8 18-8 SS 4
4 60122 |Flat Skt Head Cap Screw, 3/8-16 x .75 Long, Alloy Steel 16
3 10515 |Installation Jig Angle - Diagonal 1
2 10514 |Installation Jig Angle - Short 2
1 10513 |Installation Jig Angle - Long 2
ITEM NO.| PartNo |[DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE
/{o SPC())I_OBIaé()I?IZ9 MARYLAND 20688, USA
wel o | SOIFAKEEPER . ot tio s i ho s
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION TOLERANCES: DRAWN BRS O7APRIO <
-TWO PLACE DECIMAL  +0.01 TITLE:
-THREE PLACE DECIMAL #.005 CHECKED BRD O8APRTO :
(e e MODEL 21000 GYRO SADDLE
- A .
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL _ESTSSAG?EU‘;Q;QA&ESOO]%?&/S); 45° COMMENTS: | N STA L LATl O N F | XT U R E KlT
-ALL FILLET RADII .010 -.020
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF _SURFACE FINISH SIZE DWG. NO. REV
s e it ammonion 920088
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SEAKEEPER, INC.
s PROTIBITED. DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SCALE: 1:10 | WEIGHT: 155.12 | SHEET 1 OF 2
4 3 2 ‘ 1




7 6 5 4 3 2
- 55.75 -
— (46.00) -
/ \ /® / \ |
0 ) / 0 O
o b ) O ) O
O @) @) O
\ /
' . 46.00
SEE NOTE 3
I
@) ® @) O @'/ o
P q
°l Pl °© °c _l® [ ©° 4% 16.00
0 0) AN @) o)
\_4/& \® \ / 1 1
SEE NOTE 2
14.75 T = \ [ —] Lq( J [ — — | ‘ [1 [1 1 Pl
8.75 i
(8.75) o o o o
\ . 8X R.50 ! ‘
1 N 1 N ]
8X 8.00
_ 45 5:020 - (16.00 ) ———
- X 5.000
— (46.00)
—- 46.00 -
SIZE DWG. NO. REV
90088 2
SCALE: 1:10 | WEIGHT: 155.12 | SHEET 2
7 6 5 3 2 ‘




	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4


